HB0004/413328/2

BY: Delegate Mathias

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 4, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the bill, in line 12, strike "FIVE" and substitute "FOUR"; in line 22, strike "15,000" and substitute "11,750"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 and 30.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0004/523325/1), in line 11 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(V)" and substitute "(IV)".